

P. O. BOX 1876



HONORS ATTORNEY S. C. C.
MIDLAND, TEXAS

SEP 11 11 39 AM '68

August 28, 1968

Sam Boren
1102 Vaughn Bldg.
Midland, Texas

Gentlemen:

The following is the inclination report on your Graham State "C" #1 located in Lea County, New Mexico.

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
410	1/4	1.80	1.80
919	1/2	4.43	6.23
1522	1/2	5.25	11.48
2004	3/4	6.31	17.79
2920	1 1/4	19.97	37.76
3689	1 1/4	16.76	54.52
4426	1/2	6.41	60.93
4776	1	6.13	67.06
5245	1 1/4	10.22	77.28
5740	1 1/2	12.97	90.25
6700	1	16.80	107.05
7060	1	6.30	113.35
7990	1	16.28	129.63
8799	1 1/2	21.20	150.83
9224	1 1/4	9.27	160.10
10050	1	14.46	174.56
10360	1/2	2.70	177.26
Total Displacement			<u>177.26</u>

Sincerely yours,

FVA Drilling Company, Inc.

Clint Hurt

Before me personally appeared Clint Hurt known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above. Witnesseth my hand this the 28th day of August, 1968.

Notary Public in and for
Midland County, Texas